
Direction: Secunderabad Railway Station

60 stops

VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

1D/277 bus Time Schedule

Secunderabad Railway Station Route Timetable:

Monday 09:10-17:30

Tuesday 09:10-17:30

Wednesday 09:10-17:30

Thursday 09:10-17:30

Friday 09:10-17:30

Saturday 09:10-17:30

Sunday 09:10-17:30

1D/277 bus Info

Direction: Secunderabad Railway Station
Stops: 60
Trip Duration: 96 min
Line Summary:

The 1D/277 bus line (Secunderabad Railway Station - Ibrahimpatnam Bus Station) has 2 routes. For regular weekdays,
their operation hours are:
(1) Secunderabad Railway Station: 09:10-17:30(2) Ibrahimpatnam Bus Station: 07:00-15:20

Use the Moovit App to �nd the closest 1D/277 bus station near you and �nd out when is the next 1D/277 bus arriving.

1D/277 bus time schedule & line map

Secunderabad Railway Station -
Ibrahimpatnam Bus Station

Get The App1D/277 Line

Ibrahimpatnam Bus Station

Ibrahimpatnam Bus Station

Uppariguda X Road

Sheriguda

Sri Indu Engineering College

Mangalpally X Road

Koheda X Road

Bongloor X Road

Manneguda X Road

Ragannaguda

Brahmanpally

Turkyamjal

Rokkam Sathi Reddy Garden

Yamjal Katta Maisamma

Injapur

Gurram Guda X Road

Swami Narayan Colony

Sagar Complex

B.N Reddy Nagar

B.N Reddy Nagar (Bager Hospital)

https://moovitapp.com/tripplan/hyderabad-5997/lines/1D_277/44984980/5417521/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Secunderabad%20Railway%20Station%20-%20Ibrahimpatnam%20Bus%20Station
https://moovitapp.com/
https://moovitapp.com/index/api/onelink/3986059930?pid=Web_SEO_Lines-PDF&c=Footer_Button&is_retargeting=true&af_inactivity_window=30&af_click_lookback=7d&af_reengagement_window=7d&GACP=v%3D2%26tid%3DG-27FWN98RX2%26cid%3DGACP_PARAM_CLIENT_ID%26en%3Dinstall%26ep.category%3Doffline%26ep.additional_data%3DGACP_PARAM_USER_AGENT%26ep.page_language%3Den%26ep.property%3DSEO%26ep.seo_type%3DLines%26ep.country_name%3DIndia%26ep.metro_name%3DHyderabad&af_sub4=SEO_other&af_sub8=https%3A%2F%2Fmoovitapp.com%2Findex%2Fen%2Fpublic_transit-line-1d_277-Hyderabad-5997-1631245-44984980-0&af_sub9=View&af_sub1=5997&af_sub7=5997&deep_link_sub1=5997&deep_link_value=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D44984980%26li%3D5417521%26add_fav%3D1&af_dp=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D44984980%26li%3D5417521%26add_fav%3D1&af_ad=SEO_other_1D%2F277_Secunderabad%20Railway%20Station%20-%20Ibrahimpatnam%20Bus%20Station_Hyderabad_View&deep_link_sub2=SEO_other_1D%2F277_Secunderabad%20Railway%20Station%20-%20Ibrahimpatnam%20Bus%20Station_Hyderabad_View


Teachers Colony

Hastinapur South (Naveena College)

Hastinapuram

Santoshi Mata Mandir

Omkar Nagar

LB Nagar

LB Nagar Metro Station

N.T.R Market

Dwaraka Nagar / Ashtalakshmi Temple

Kothapet

Fruit Market / Shalini Theatre

Chaitanyapuri

Dilsukhnagar Bus Station (Opposite Side)

T.V.Tower / Moosaram Bagh

Saleem Nagar

Malakpet Super Bazar

Malakpet Chermas

Nalgonda X Roads

Nalgonda X Roads

Chaderghat Bus Stop

Chaderghat

Koti Womens College

Koti Maternity Hospital

Ramkoti

Kachiguda X Road

Narayanaguda (Y.M.C.A)

Narayanguda - Deepak Theatre

Narayanaguda

Chikkadapally

RTC X Road

Golconda X Roads

Raja Deluxe



Direction: Ibrahimpatnam Bus Station

61 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

1D/277 bus Time Schedule

Ibrahimpatnam Bus Station Route Timetable:

Monday 07:00-15:20

Tuesday 07:00-15:20

Wednesday 07:00-15:20

Thursday 07:00-15:20

Friday 07:00-15:20

Saturday 07:00-15:20

Sunday 07:00-15:20

1D/277 bus Info

Direction: Ibrahimpatnam Bus Station
Stops: 61
Trip Duration: 101 min
Line Summary:

Musheerabad Police Station

Gandhi Hospital Bus Stop

Bhoiguda

Chilkalguda

Chilkalguda

Secunderabad Tsrtc Rathi�le Bus Station

Rathi�le Bus Station

Secunderabad Railway Station

Secunderabad Railway Station

Rathi�le Bus Station

Chilkalguda

Bhoiguda

Gandhi Hospital Bus Stop

Musheerabad X Road

Musheerabad Police Station

Raja Deluxe

Golconda X Road

RTC X Road

Chikkadpally Bus Stop

Narayanaguda (Y.M.C.A)

Y.M.C.A

Barkatpura Circle

Tourist Hotel

Tourist Hotel

Badi Chowdi / Sultan Bazar

Koti Maternity Hospital

Koti Womens College

Chaderghat

Chaderghat Bus Stop

https://moovitapp.com/tripplan/hyderabad-5997/lines/1D_277/44984980/5417510/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Secunderabad%20Railway%20Station%20-%20Ibrahimpatnam%20Bus%20Station


Nalgonda X Roads

Malakpet Chermas

Malakpet Super Bazar

T.V.Tower / Moosaram Bagh

Dilsukhnagar

Chaitanyapuri

Fruit Market / Shalini Theatre

Kothapet

Kothapet

Kothapet

N.T.R Market

LB Nagar Metro Station

L.B Nagar

L.B Nagar

LB Nagar

Omkar Nagar

Santoshi Mata Mandir

Hastinapuram

Hastinapur

Hastinapur South (Naveena College)

Teachers Colony

B.N Reddy Nagar (Bager Hospital)

B.N Reddy Nagar

Sagar Complex

Swami Narayan Colony

Gurram Guda X Road

Injapur

Yamjal Katta Maisamma

Rokkam Sathi Reddy Garden

Turkyamjal

Brahmanpally

Ragannaguda



1D/277 bus time schedules and route maps are available in an o�ine PDF at moovitapp.com. Use the Moovit App to
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Hyderabad.

© 2025 Moovit - All Rights Reserved

Manneguda X Road

Bongloor X Road

Koheda X Road

Mangalpally X Road

Sri Indu Engineering College

Sheriguda

Uppariguda X Road

Ibrahimpatnam Bus Station


